TWENTEFLEX™
SPIRAL BELTS
METAL CONVEYOR BELTS
04  TWENTEFLEX SPIRAL BELTS
06 SPECIFICATIONS TBU
07 DETAILED DIMENSIONS TBU 30
08 DETAILED DIMENSIONS TBU 40
09 DETAILED DIMENSIONS TBU-P 40

  25.0 mm integral guard edge (1.0 inch above belt surface)
Available sprocket sizes 12, 16 or 21 teeth (other sprocket sizes are available on request)
Example of type designation TBU 10.2 - 30 - 1.4 - 5 / R2.2
  Lateral pitch spiral wire: 10.2 mm
  Pitch: 30 mm
  Spiral wire diameter: 1.4 mm
  Cross rod diameter: 5 mm
  Inside turn radius: 2.2 x belt width
7
*  Other sprocket sizes are available on request.
**  Other spiral wire diameters are available on request.
Property of
Use of document according to DIN ISO 16016.
1
1
2
2
A A
B B
Ø1.410.2
5
Ø
30
useful belt width
overall belt width
Tekeningnummer: T-00021156
C-C links
DETAILED DIMENSIONS TBU-P 40 (TBU-P-FR 40)DETAILED DIMENSIONS TBU 40
Belt pitch  40 mm  (1.575 inch)
Cross rod diameter  6 mm  (0.236 inch)
Inside turn radius  1.6 - 1.9 - 2.2 - 2.5 - 2.8 times the belt width (current tooling available)
Overall belt width 400 - 1526 mm (15.75 - 60 inch)
Materials AISI 304 / 302 (standard) and AISI 316
Belt strength in turns 180 kg  (400 lbs)
Belt strength on straights  360 kg  (800 lbs)
Available overlay material Acetal (POM) modules
  Nylon (PA6) Flame Retardant UL94 V2 modules
Color Dark Blue - Acetal (POM) - TBU-P
  Light Blue - Nylon (PA6) - TBU-P-FR
Module height 15.0 mm (0.59 inch)
Lateral pitch 16.9 mm (18 loops/foot)
Open area 54 %
Link height 15 mm  (0.59 inch)
Link thickness   3 mm  (0.12 inch)
Link width 35 mm  (1.37 inch)
C-C links Belt width - 55 mm (2.16 inch)
Useful belt width between links Belt width - 90 mm (3.54 inch)
Available link types Standard, no guard edge
  12.5 mm integral guard edge (0.5 inch above belt surface)
  25.0 mm integral guard edge (1.0 inch above belt surface)
Available sprocket sizes 12, 16 or 21 teeth (other sprocket sizes are available on request)
Example of type designation TBU-P 16.9 - 40 - 6 / R2.2
  Lateral pitch module: 16.9 mm - Acetal (POM)
  Pitch: 40 mm
  Cross rod diameter: 6 mm
  Inside turn radius: 2.2 x belt width
Belt pitch  40 mm  (1.575 inch)
Cross rod diameter   6 mm  (0.236 inch)
Inside turn radius  1.6 - 1.9 - 2.2 - 2.5 - 2.8 times the belt width (current tooling available)
Overall belt width  400 - 1526 mm (15.75 - 60 inch)
Materials AISI 304 / 302 (standard) and AISI 316
Belt strength in turns  180 kg  (400 lbs)
Belt strength on straights  360 kg  (800 lbs)
Available spiral wire diameters 1.2 mm (18 ga) - 1.4 mm (17 ga) - 1.6 mm (16 ga)
Available lateral pitch spiral wire  4.2 mm  (72 loops/foot) 6.4 mm (48 loops/foot)  10.2 mm (30 loops/foot)
  4.6 mm  (66 loops/foot) 7.3 mm (42 loops/foot) 12.7 mm (24 loops/foot)
  5.1 mm  (60 loops/foot) 8.5 mm (36 loops/foot) 16.9 mm (18 loops/foot)
  5.6 mm  (54 loops/foot) (Special spiral shapes are available on request)
Link height  15 mm  (0.59 inch)
Link thickness   3 mm  (0.12 inch)
Link width 35 mm  (1.37 inch)
C-C links Belt width - 55 mm (2.16 inch)
Useful belt width between links Belt width - 90 mm (3.54 inch)
Available link types Standard, no guard edge
  12.5 mm integral guard edge (0.5 inch above belt surface)
  25.0 mm integral guard edge (1.0 inch above belt surface)
Available sprocket sizes 12, 16 or 21 teeth (other sprocket sizes are available on request)
Example of type designation  TBU 12.7 - 40 - 1.4 - 6 / R2.2
  Lateral pitch spiral wire: 12.7 mm
  Pitch: 40 mm
  Spiral wire diameter: 1.4 mm
  Cross rod diameter: 6 mm
  Inside turn radius: 2.2 x belt width
9
Property of
Use of document according to DIN ISO 16016.
1
1
2
2
A A
B B
Tekeningnummer: T-00020845
Assembly: T-00020845
6
Ø
40
useful belt width
overall belt width
C-C links
16.9 Ø9
Property of
Use of document according to DIN ISO 16016.
1
1
2
2
A A
B B
overall belt width
useful belt width
40
12 .7 Ø1.4
6
Ø
Tekeningnummer: T-00020845
Assembly: T-00020845
C-C links
DETAILED DIMENSIONS TBW 20
Intended for Turn Curve applications
Belt pitch  20 mm  (0.787 inch)
Cross rod diameter   5 mm  (0.197 inch)
Inside turn radius  2.1 (current tooling available)
Overall belt width 150 - 1016 mm (6 - 40 inch)
Materials AISI 304 (standard) and AISI 316
Belt strength in turns  68  kg  (150 lbs)
Belt strength on straights  136 kg  (300 lbs)
Available spiral wire diameters 1.2 mm  (18 ga) - 1.4 mm (17 ga) - 1.6 mm (16 ga)
Available lateral pitch spiral wire  4.2 mm  (72 loops/foot) 6.4 mm (48 loops/foot)  10.2 mm (30 loops/foot)
  4.6 mm  (66 loops/foot) 7.3 mm (42 loops/foot) 12.7 mm (24 loops/foot)
  5.1 mm  (60 loops/foot) 8.5 mm (36 loops/foot) 16.9 mm (18 loops/foot)
  5.6 mm  (54 loops/foot)
Link height 11.5  mm (0.45 inch)
Link thickness   2.0  mm (0.08 inch)
Link width 25.0  mm (0.98 inch)
C-C links Belt width - 33 mm (1.30 inch)
Useful belt width between links Belt width - 58 mm (2.28 inch)
Available link types Standard, no guard edge

SPECIFICATIONS TBW
DIMENSIONS TBW
EXAMPLE OF TYPE DESIGNATION
TBW 10.2 - 20 - 1.4 - 5 / R2.1
Twentebelt welded rod :  TBW
Lateral pitch spiral wire :  10.2 mm
Belt pitch :  20 mm
Spiral wire diameter  :  1.4 mm
Cross rod diameter  :  5 mm
Inside turn radius  :  2.1 x belt width
BELT TYPE MATERIAL PITCH LATERAL
PITCH
CROSS ROD
DIAMETER
SPIRAL
WIRE
DIAMETER
INSIDE
TURN
RADIUS
SPROCKETS
TwenteFlex
Full Metal
TBW 20 AISI 304
(standard)
and 316
20 mm Ranging
from 4.2 to
16.9 mm
5 mm 1.2 mm,
1.4 mm or
1.6 mm **
2.1 to 2.4 x
belt width
12, 18 or
25 teeth *
TwenteFlex
Full Metal
TBW-HD 20 AISI 304
(standard)
and 316
20 mm Ranging
from 4.2 to
16.9 mm
5 mm 1.2 mm,
1.4 mm or
1.6 mm **
3.0 x
belt width
12, 18 or
25 teeth *
Property of Twentebelt B.V.
Use of document according to DIN ISO 16016.
1
1
2
2
A A
B B
overall belt width
useful belt width
10.2
5
Ø
20
C-C links
T-00020897
T-00020884
Ø1.4
*  Other sprocket sizes are available on request.
**  Other spiral wire diameters are available on request.
SMALL RADIUSDETAILED DIMENSIONS TBW-HD 20
Small radius conveyor belts are designed to maximize

Available link types Standard, no guard edge
Available sprocket sizes 12, 18 or 25 teeth (other sprocket sizes are available on request)
Example of type designation TBW-HD 8.5 - 20 - 1.4 - 5 / R3.0
  Lateral pitch spiral wire: 8.5 mm
  Pitch: 20 mm
  Spiral wire diameter: 1.4 mm
  Cross rod diameter: 5 mm
  Inside turn radius: 3.0 x belt width
13
Do you require more information on space saver
conveyor belts? Please contact Twentebelt to
discuss the possibilites.
Do you require more information on small radius
conveyor belts? Please contact Twentebelt to
discuss the possibilites.
Property of Twentebelt B.V.
Use of document according to DIN ISO 16016.
1
1
2
2
A A
B B
useful belt width
8.5
overall belt width
5
Ø
20
C-C links
T-00020897
T-00020884
Ø1.4
Property of
Use of document according to DIN ISO 16016.
1
1
2
2
A A
B B
T-00021053
wire diameterspiral pitch
30

5
overall belt width
useful belt width
C-C links
Property of
Use of document according to DIN ISO 16016.
1
1
2
2
A A
B B
T-00021066
Wire diameterSpiral pitch
30

5
Overall belt width
Useful belt width
DRIVE SPROCKETS CURVED CONVEYOR GUIDELINES
Sprockets should be placed in the links at both belt edges at
the drive shaft only. Standard drive sprocket materials are:
GENERAL RECOMMENDATIONS
 Provide a take-up area after the drive section to
 absorb temperature and wear length differences
 It is recommended to keep the belt speed under
 15 m/min if possible. Although it is possible to run
 faster, be aware that higher speeds will reduce the